
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT CONTRACT DCODE 'PAGE OFPAGES 
I 1 , 2 

2 AMENDMENTAIOGIFICATION NO 3 EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REQUISITIO'J/PURCHASE REQ NO 15 PROJECT NO (if applicable) 

03 See Block 15C. ADM-00-003, 4/29/02 

6 ISSUED BY 7 ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) C SCODE CODE 

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Division of Contracts and Property Mgt. Div of Contracts and Property Mgmt 
Attn: T-7-I-2 Two White Flint North - MS T-7-I-2 
Contract Management Branch No. 1 
Washington DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555 

8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. street county State and ZIP Code) L•J9A AMENDMENT OF SOUCITATION NO 

L 

Aramark Corporation gB DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 

ATTN: Mr. Ed DeLooze 
1101 Market Street - ____________________ Philadelph1a, PA 19107-2988 1OA MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO NRC-10-00-003 

I 1OB DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 

CODE FACILITY CODE X 06-12-2000 
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers Eli is extended. Qis not extended 
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the soltcttation or as amended, by one of the following methods 
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _ copies of the amendment, (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment of each copy of the 
offer submitted, or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY 
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made 
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour 
and date specified 

12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 

N/A 
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSIORDERS, 

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.  
(X) A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO IN ITEM IDA 

B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropnation date etc.) 
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103(b) 

C THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF. FAR 52.217-8, OPTION TO EXTEND SERVICES and Subsection 1.3, 

X MUTUAL AGREEMENT TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THE CONTRACT 

0 OTHER (Specify type of modification and authonly) 

Mutual agreement of the parties 

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor 1-- is not. El is required to sign this document and return 2 copies to the issuing office 

14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible )

SEE ATTACHED PAGE FOR MOD DETAILS

Except as provided herein all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item79A or 10A. as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.  

ISA NA E AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or prnt) NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) 

ar H. Mace 

Contracting Officer 

is eFFEeRUp p. Pd15C DATE SIGNED leB UNI 16C DA StONE I°" tI 
gnalure of person autoz to sign) (B(Signature of Contracting Officer) 

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV 10-83)

laviK 0-;I.-- I\ 4A47r, 11-11' 1001 -ITt TTII&011ý



Contract No. NRC-10-00-003 
Modification No. Three (2) 
Page 2 of 2 

The purpose of this modification is to: (1) extend the contract term for an additional 12 month 
period, in accordance with FAR Clause 52.217-8, "OPTION TO EXTEND SERVICES 
(NOV 1999)" and Subsection 1.3, "MUTUAL AGREEMENT TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THE 
CONTRACT". Accordingly, the contract is hereby modified as follows: 

1. Under Section F, "DELIVERIES OR PERFORMANCE," Subsection F.3 entitled 
"DURATION OF CONTRACT PERIOD (MAR 1997, ALTERNATE 2 (MAR 1997)," the 
paragraph under this subsection is deleted in its entirety and the following sentence is 
substituted in lieu thereof: 

"This contract commenced on June 12, 2000 and will expire on June 11, 2003 
The term of this contract may be extended at the option of the Government for two, 
additional 12-month periods." 

An updated SCA Wage Determination has been requested from the U.S. Department of 
Labor (DOL). When received, if the updated Wage Determination is a newer revision than 
the one currently in this contract, the Contracting Officer will forward this document to the 
Contractor for action in accordance with FAR Clause 52.222-43.  

All other terms and conditions of this contract remain unchanged.  

There is not a summary of obligations from the award date, through the date of this action 
because this contract is a Profit/Loss, No Cost type contract.


